
VAD Conference  2021: Partial Reopening of Call for Papers  

The postponed VAD conference 2020 (see vad-africachallenges.de ) which will be organised 
in a hybrid format reopens the call for papers for selected panels only which will take place 
in a virtual conference from 7 to 11 June 2021.  

 

The Call will be open from 15 January to 15 March 2021. Please send your application to the 
convenors directly (see addresses below). Please do not resubmit papers you have already 
submitted during the first call for papers. The convenors will inform you directly about the 
outcome of your application after the deadline.  Please send a maximum of 500 words plain 
text. Please do not send additional attachments unless the convenors ask for it.  

The panels accepting new proposals are:  

Nr Title  Convenors and contacts: 
P08 Challenging the Rule of Law: The African 

Laboratory 
Jonas Bens 
jonas.bens@fu-berlin.de  
Leonie Benker 
leonie.benker@googlemail.com  

P27 Governing African mobility: actors, 
institutions and practices 
 

Johara Berriane 
johara.berriane@googlemail.com  
Elieth Eyebiyi 
eelieth@yahoo.fr  

P39 Seeing like a space: A methodological 
challenge for African Studies 
 

Susann Ludwig 
susann.ludwig@uni-leipzig.de  
Julia Büchele 
j.buechele@unibas.ch  

P50 Writing a novel, or writing Africa? Recent 
fiction by writers from Africa and the 
challenge of addressing problems in African 
societies without reproducing hegemonic 
stereotypes about the continent 
 

Anja Oed 
aoed@uni-mainz.de  

P53 What does it take to decolonize the VAD 
(Association of Africanists in Germany)? 
 

Hans Peter Hahn 
hans.hahn@em.uni-frankfurt.de  
Abimbola O. Adesoji 
aadesoji2@yahoo.com  

 

All other panels are closed and do not want to receive  new proposals.  
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